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WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 11, 2013

3:00 - 5:00 p.m. Meeting Registration
The Commons Hotel — Lobby Area

6:00 — 9:00 p.m. Welcome Reception
TCF Bank Stadium — Indoor Club Room, 6th Floor

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 12, 2013

6:30 — 10:00 a.m. Breakfast: Halstedians/Spouses/Guests
The Commons Hotel — Think 4 Room, Mezzanine
(Note that breakfast will be refreshed from 8:00-8:30 am)

11:00 a.m. Meet in the lobby of The Commons Hotel

11:15 am. Bus departs for St. Paul

11:30- 1:30 p.m. Summit HillTour: Guided by Historian and Writer,
Jim Sazevich

1:30 - 3:30 p.m. Lunch: Tea luncheon at the St. Paul Hotel

3:30 p.m. Bus departs for The Commons Hotel

6:00 p.m. Meet in the lobby of The Commons Hotel

6:15 p.m. Bus departs for The Guthrie Theater

(all group activity & dinner)
6:30 — 9:00 p.m. Dinner: Tour and dinner at The Guthrie Theater

9:00 p.m. Bus departs for The Commons Hotel
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FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 13, 2013

6:30 — 10:00 a.m.

Breakfast: Halstedians/Spouses/Guests
The Commons Hotel — Think 4 Room
(Note that breakfast will be refreshed from 8:00-8:30 am)

Spouses and Guests have the option of either going to the Mall of America or the

Minneapolis Institute of Art
If going to the Mall of America:

10:00 a.m.

4:00 p.m.

Bus departs for Mall of America from The Commons Hotel
(Lunch on own)

Bus departs from Mall of America and returns to
The Commons Hotel

If going to the Minneapolis Institute of Art:

12:45 - 2:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.

2:15 p.m.

2:30 — 4:30 p.m.

4:45 p.m.

6:00 p.m.
6:15 p.m.

6:30 — 7:30 p.m.

7:30 - 9:30 p.m.

Lunch: McNamara Alumni Center, Johnson Great Room
Meet at McNamara Atrium

Bus departs for Minneapolis Institute of Art

Tour at Minneapolis Institute of Art

Bus departs from Minneapolis Institute of Art for
The Commons Hotel

Meet in the lobby of The Commons Hotel
Bus departs for the Minnesota History Center

Cocktail Reception (Black Tie)
The Minnesota History Center

Dinner (Black Tie)
The Minnesota History Center
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SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 14, 2013

6:30 — 10:00 a.m. Breakfast: Halstedians/Spouses/Guests
The Commons Hotel — Think 4 Room
(Note that breakfast will be refreshed from 8:00-8:30 am)

10:00 a.m. on Independent Time
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HALSTED SOCIETY 87™ ANNUAL MEETING
MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA
SEPTEMBER 11-14, 2013

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 12, 2013

6:30 — 10:00 a.m. Breakfast: Halstedians/Spouses/Guests
The Commons Hotel — Think 4 Room
(Note that breakfast will be refreshed from 8:00-8:30 am)

7:00 — 8:00 a.m. Membership Committee Meeting
The Commons Hotel — Focus Boardroom

8:00 a.m. Walk to the McNamara Alumni Center

LOCAL PROGRAM
University of Minnesota Medical School
McNamara Alumni Center, Johnson Great Room

8:15 - 8:20 a.m. Welcome
Aaron L. Friedman, M.D.
Dean of the Medical School and Vice President for
Health Sciences

8:20 — 8:35 a.m. Overview and Remarks
Selwyn M. Vickers, M.D.
Jay Phillips Professor and Chairman of Surgery

8:35 - 12:00 p.m. FIRST SCIENTIFIC SESSION
McNamara Alumni Center, Johnson Great Room

8:35 - 9:40 a.m. Panel 1 - Clinical Excellence
Moderator: Daniel A. Saltzman, M.D. Ph.D.

8:40 — 8:55 a.m. Presenter:, David A. Rothenberger, M.D.
Title: “Safe Surgery Challenges: Lessons Learned”

8:55-9:10 a.m. Presenter:, Gregory J. Beilman, M.D.
Title: “System-wide Integration of Critical Care Services:
the University of Minnesota Experience”
6
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9:10 - 9:25 am.
9:25 - 9:40 a.m.
9:40 — 9:55 am.

9:55 -10:40 a.m.

10:00 — 10:15 a.m.

10:15 - 10:30 a.m.

10:30 — 10:40 a.m.

10:40 — 11:45 a.m.

10:45 - 11:00 a.m.

11:00 — 11:15 a.m.

11:15-11:30 a.m.

11:30 — 11:45 am.

11:45 am.

12:00 — 1:30 p.m.

Presenter: Ty B. Dunn, M.D.
Title: “Total Pancreatectomy and Islet Autotransplant:
Indications and Outcomes”

Q&A
Break

Panel 2 — Education of Surgical Leaders
Moderator: Robert D. Acton, M.D.

Presenter: Jeffrey G. Chipman, M.D.
Title: “Leadership Development within the University of
Minnesota General Surgery Residency Program”

Presenter: Constance C. Schmitz, Ph.D.
Title: “Teaching, Promoting, and Assessing Professionalism”

Q&A

Panel 3 — Clinical Research
Moderator: Robert D. Madoff, M.D.

Presenter: Steven M. Santilli, M.D. Ph.D. M.B.A.
Title: “Outcomes for Aortic Aneurysms”

Presenter: Todd M. Tuttle, M.D. M.S.
Title: “Contralateral Prophylactic Mastectomy:
An Illustration of Collaborative Surgical Outcomes Research”

Presenter: Genevieve B. Melton-Meaux, M.D.
Title: “Medical Informatics”

Q&A

Group Photo
McNamara Alumni Center Atrium

Lunch
McNamara Alumni Center Heritage Room
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1:30 — 3:40 p.m.
1:30 — 2:35 p.m.
1:35-1:50 p.m.
1:50 — 2:05 p.m.
2:05 —2:20 p.m.
2:20 —2:35 p.m.
2:35 - 3:40 p.m.
2:40 — 2:55 p.m.
2:55-3:10 p.m.
3:10 — 3:25 p.m.
3:25-3:40 p.m.
3:40 — 4:00 p.m.

SECOND SCIENTIFIC SESSION
McNamara Alumni Center, Johnson Great Room

Panel 4 — Translational Science
Moderator: Sabita Roy, Ph.D.

Presenter: Ashok K. Saluja, Ph.D.
Title: “Minnelide: A Novel Therapy for Pancreatic Cancer”

Presenter: Bernhard J. Hering, M.D.
Title: “Beta Cell Replacement for Type I Diabetes”

Presenter: Arthur J. Matas, M.D.
Title: “The Possibility of Individualization of Posttransplant
Immunosuppression: Genomics and Pharmacogenomics”

Q&A

Panel 5 — Identifying Academic Partners
Moderator: Rosemary F. Kelly, M.D.

Presenter: Paul A. Iaizzo, Ph.D.
Title: “Visible Heart® Laboratory and Medtronic:
A Partnership between Academia and Industry”

Presenter: Richard W. Bianco
Title: “History of Surgical Innovation at the University of
Minnesota Medical School: Cardiac Valves”

Presenters: James D. St. Louis, M.D. and Ranjit John, M.D.
Title: “The Current State of Mechanical Circulatory
Assistance at the University of Minnesota”

Q&A

HALSTED PROGRAM
McNamara Alumni Center, Johnson Great Room

Presenter: Michael E. Zenilman, M.D.
Johns Hopkins School of Medicine

Title: “Geriatric Surgery — Is the Time Now?”

8
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4:00 p.m. Adjourn

6:00 p.m. Meet in the lobby of The Commons Hotel

6:15 p.m. Bus departs for The Guthrie Theater

6:30 p.m. Dinner: Tour and dinner at The Guthrie Theater
9:00 p.m. Bus departs for The Commons Hotel

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 13, 2013

6:30 — 10:00 a.m. Breakfast: Halstedians/Spouses/Guests
The Commons Hotel — Think 4 Room
(Note that breakfast will be refreshed from 8:00-8:30 am)

7:00 — 8:00 a.m. Executive Council Meeting
The Commons Hotel — Focus Boardroom

8:00 a.m. Walk to the McNamara Alumni Center

8:10 - 10:10 a.m. THIRD SCIENTIFIC SESSION
McNamara Alumni Center, Johnson Great Room

Moderator: David B. Adams, M.D. - President
8:10 — 8:20 a.m. Welcome

8:20 — 8:40 a.m. Presenter: Andrew M. Lowy, M.D.
University of California San Diego School of Medicine
Title:*“Genome-wide Mutational Analysis Reveals Core
Signaling Pathways in Mucinous Neoplasms of the Appendix”

8:40 - 9:00 a.m. Presenter: Howard A. Reber, M.D.
University of California Los Angeles
Title: “Downstaging of Locally Advanced Pancreatic
Adenocarcinoma with Prolonged Neoadjuvant Therapy:
Results and Implications”
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9:00 — 9:20 a.m.
9:20 — 9:40 a.m.
9:40 — 10:00 a.m.

10:00 — 10:20 a.m.

10:20 — 10:35 a.m.

10:35 - 12:15 p.m.

10:40 — 11:00 a.m.

11:00 — 11:20 a.m.

Presenters: Norman M. Rich, M.D.

USUHS, F. Edward Hebert School of Medicine
Michael F. Rotondo, M.D.

University of Rochester Medical Center

Ronald V. Maier, M..D.

University of Washington Harborview Medical Center
David B. Adams, M.D.

Medical University of South Carolina

Title: “Halsted Historical Documents”

Presenter: William A. Baumgartner, M.D.

Johns Hopkins University School of Medicine

Title: “Increased Exposure Improves Recruitment:
Early Results of a Program Designed to Attract Medical
Students into Surgical Careers”

Presenter: Peter J. Fabri M.D.

University of South Florida

Title: “Incorporating Health Systems Engineering (HSE) in
Medical Education”

Presenter: Gregory J. Beilman, M.D.

University of Minnesota

Title: “Ten Years of War: Experience with 17,769 Admissions
at Landstuhl Regional Medical Center”

Break

FOURTH SCIENTIFIC SESSION
McNamara Alumni Center, Johnson Great Room

Moderator: Michael S. Nussbaum, M.D. - Program Chair

Presenter: Kelly M. McMasters, M.D.
University of Louisville
Title: “R. Arnold Griswold, M.D. Pioneer in Trauma Care”

Presenters: Joseph J. Tepas, III, M.D.

University of Florida College of Medicine - Jacksonville
Lewis M. Flint, M..D.

American College of Surgeons

Title: “Trauma Systems: Progress and Challenges”

10
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11:20 — 11:40 a.m. Presenter: Juan A. Asensio, M.D.
New York Medical College
Title: “Penetrating Cardiac Injuries — An Exciting Trip through
History”

11:40 — 12:00 p.m. Presenter: Ashish S. Shah, M.D.
The Johns Hopkins Hospital
Title:, “High Risk Lung Transplantation Using Advanced
Respiratory Support in the United States”

12:00 — 12:20 p.m. Presenter: David W. McFadden, M.D.
University of Connecticut Health Center
Title: “Surgery and Ulysses: The Chronicles of James Joyce

and Leopold Bloom”

12:20 — 12:45 p.m. ANNUAL BUSINESS MEETING (MEMBERS ONLY)
McNamara Alumni Center, Johnson Great Room

12:45 p.m. Lunch: McNamara Atrium

2:00 p.m. Meet in McNamara Atrium

2:15 p.m. Bus departs for Minneapolis Institute of Art

2:30 — 4:30 p.m. Minneapolis Institute of Art tour

4:45 p.m. Bus departs from Minneapolis Institute of Art for The

Commons Hotel

6:00 p.m. Meet in the lobby of The Commons Hotel
6:15 p.m. Bus departs for the Minnesota History Center
6:30 — 7:30 p.m. Cocktail Reception (Black Tie)

The Minnesota History Center

7:30 - 9:30 p.m. Dinner (Black Tie)
The Minnesota History Center

11
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SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 14, 2013

6:30 — 10:00 a.m. Breakfast: Halstedians/Spouses/Guests
The Commons Hotel — Think 4 Room
(Note that breakfast will be refreshed from 8:00-8:30 am)

8:00 — 10:05 a.m. FIFTH SCIENTIFIC SESSION
McNamara Alumni Center, Johnson Great Room

Moderator: J. Wayne Meredith, M.D. - Vice President

8:05 — 8:25a.m. Presenter: Debra Sudan, M.D.
Duke University Medical Center
Title:“Surgical Therapies for Intestinal Failure —
Which one for which patient?”

8:25 — 8:45 a.m. Presenter: Ernest L. Rosato, M.D.
Thomas Jefferson University
Title:*Minimally Invasive Esophagectomy:
Initial Experience at an Academic Institution”

8:45 - 9:05 a.m. Presenter: Addison K. May, M.D.
Vanderbilt University Medical Center
Title: “Moving Critical Care Towards High Reliability
Organizations: Utilizing Advances in the Electronic Medical
Record to Advance Safety and Quality”

9:05 - 9:25 a.m. Presenter: Sherry M. Wren, M.D.
Stanford University
Title: “Telehealth Follow-up in Lieu of Post
Operative Clinic Visit for Ambulatory Surgery:
Results of a Pilot Program”

9:25 -9:45 a.m. Presenter: Issam ‘““‘Sam” J. Shaker, M.D.
Medical Center of Central Georgia
Title: ““Alain Carpentier and his Rings”

9:45 - 10:05 a.m. Break

12
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10:05 — 11:25 a.m. SIXTH SCIENTIFIC SESSION
Moderator: Michael F. Rotondo, M.D. - Secretary/Treasurer

10:10 - 10:30 a.m. Presenter: Kenneth K. Tanabe, M.D.
Harvard Medical School
Title: “Giving Patients Herpes — Socially Acceptable
Clinical Trial”

10:30 - 10:50 a.m. Presenter: Marc E. Mitchell, M.D.
University of Mississippi Medical Center
Title: “The First Lung and Heart Transplants at the University
of Mississippi Medical Center”

10:50 — 11:10 a.m. Presenter: Leonidas G. Koniaris, M.D.
Thomas Jefferson University
Title: “Defining Pharmacologic Therapies to Improve Recovery
and Survival Following Liver Resection for Cancer”

11:10 - 11:30 a.m. Presenter: George P. Yang, M..D. Ph.D.
Stanford University School of Medicine
Title: “The Murder of James King and Its Impact on the
Founding of Medical Schools of the Pacific Coast”

11:30 a.m. MEETING ADJOURNS

13



1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941

FUTURE MEETING PLACES

2014 Cashiers, North Carolina

PREVIOUS MEETING PLACES

Baltimore
Boston

New York
Chicago
Baltimore
Philadelphia
New York
Montreal

Boston
Baltimore

New Haven
Toronto
Cleveland (May)
Philadelphia (Dec)
Chicago

New York
Cincinnati
Philadelphia
Boston

(1942 through 1946 no meeting)

1947
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955

St. Louis (Spring)
Baltimore (Fall)
Philadelphia
Minneapolis

New York
Boston

Baltimore

Kansas City
Philadelphia
Montreal

1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985

Washington, DC
Cooperstown
Cincinnati
Minneapolis
New York
Richmond
Chicago

Boston

Boston
Philadelphia
Baltimore
Montreal
Denver-Jackson Hole
Nashville

High Hampton
New Haven
Charleston
High Hampton
Baltimore
Stanford
Washington, DC
High Hampton
San Antonio
Little Rock
Gainesville
High Hampton
Boston
Burlington
Nashville
Tucson
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1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

High Hampton
Mobile
Denver-Jackson Hole
Philadelphia
Cincinnati
High Hampton
New Orleans
Baltimore

Ann Arbor
Charlottesville
High Hampton
Los Angeles
Amelia Island
Indianapolis
New York City
No Meeting
High Hampton
Boston
Stanford
Cincinnati
Charleston
Los Angeles
High Hampton
Bethesda
Nashville
Baltimore

San Diego
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Next Meeting

Wednesday, September 10, 2014 —
Saturday, September 13, 2014

Location:
High Hampton Inn
Cashiers, North Carolina

Host:
The Halsted Society
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